Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huhtamaki Company Technology		11/28/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huhtamaki Finance B.V.
Street Address:	Jupiterstraat 102
City:	Hoofddorp
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-2132 HE
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78654925	HUHTAMAKI
Serial Number:	78654224	HUHTAMAKI
Serial Number:	78654420	HUHTAMAKI
Serial Number:	78659010	HUHTAMAKI
Serial Number:	78654430	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900037187

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816-983-8000 Phone:

Email: wkircher@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Kircher

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000

Address Line 2: Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16695.10010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0037

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Kircher			
Signature:	/william b kircher/			
Date:	12/05/2005			
Total Attachments: 3 source=SDOC2951_huhtamaki2 tm assignr source=SDOC2951_huhtamaki2 tm assignr source=SDOC2951_huhtamaki2 tm assignr	ment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0038

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Huhtamaki Company Technology	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	Name: Huhtamaki Finance B.V. Internal Address: Street Address: Jupiterstraat 102 City: Hoofddorp			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 11-28-2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Netherlands Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>William B. Kircher</u>	registrations involved.			
Internal Address: Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140			
Street Address: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed			
City: Kansas City	8. Payment Information:			
State: Missouri Zip: 64112	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 816-983-8000	b. Deposit Account Number _11-0160			
Fax Number: 816-983-8080 Email Address: wkircher@blackwellsanders.com	Authorized User Name <u>William B. Kircher</u>			
9. Signature: White regularity signature Signature	12/2/2005			
William B. Kircher Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is entered into as of this day of Normbur, 2005 (the "Effective Date") by and among Huhtamaki Company Technology, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 9201 Packaging Drive, De Soto, Kansas 66018 ("Assignor"), and Huhtamaki Finance B.V., a Netherlands corporation having a principal place of business at Jupiterstraat 102, NL-2132 HE Hoofddorp, Netherlands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the marks shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") in its business all of which are now pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the applications therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby makes the transfer and assignment of all rights in the Marks as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, anywhere in the world, in and to the Marks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;
- 2. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Marks; and
- 3. This Assignment includes any and all rights to past and future causes of action for infringement of the marks including the right to recover damages for past infringement thereof. Further, Assignor agrees to cooperate in any such actions to the extent reasonably required by Assignee to enforce the rights transferred hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

HUHT MAKI COMPANY TECHNOLOGY

By: Signature Signature And Wasker, Eyec. V. P. Printed Name and Title	
State of Kansas)) SS:	
County of Johnson)	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Car Walker</u> his free act and deed this <u>Astronomy</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2005.	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/24/2006	KAREN L. EVANS OPPICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Faculty 24, 2006
- A	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0040

Exhibit A

HUHTAMAKI U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO./GOODS/FILING DATE
HUHTAMAKI	78/654,925 IC 041: Prints and Publications, etc Filed: 6/21/05
HUHTAMAKI (standard characters)	78/654,224 IC 021: Containers, cups, lids, etc Filed: 6/20/05
	78/654,430 IC 021: Containers, cups, lids, etc Filed: 6/20/05
HUHTAMAKI	78/654,420 IC 021: Containers, cups, lids, etc Filed: 6/20/05
HUHTAMAKI	78/659,010 IC 007: Machines for forming Filed: 6/27/05

- 2 -

KC-1329684-3

RECORDED: 12/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0041